11/922086 IAPOSRec'd PCT 13 DEC 2007

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04 FC:8021

Stephen P. Catlin Registration No. 36,101

V FORM COVER SHEET

12-21-2007

103470250

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 134709 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party: 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: Ilpo AURANEN MINE ON-LINE SERVICE OY LUOREISRINNE 4 A FI-02270 ESPOO, FINLAND Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: ☐Yes 🛛 No \bowtie Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 5, 2007. 11/922086 This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No.(s) ____ Patent No.(s) Title of Application: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ORE PROCESSING Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: James A. Oliff Enclosed (Check No. 200316) 12/14/2007 GFREY1 00000111 11922086 40.00 OP Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: OLIFR & BERRIDGE, PLC deposit account number 15-0461. P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 To the best of myknowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Date: December 13, 2007 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 020286 FRAME: 0122

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	IIDO ADIGIGIEN			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)		
		(3)				
		(4)				
		to each over to	in consideration of the sum of on of the undersigned, each unders	ne dollar (\$1.00) and	other good and valuabl	le consideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(ý)	Mine On-Line Service Oy			
(10)		• • •	(10) Luoteisrinne 4 A, Fl-02270 Espoo, Finland			
	-	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)				
			METHOD AND APPARATUS	FOR ORE PROCE	SSING	
		(Attorney Docket No. 13/1700)				
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	ол			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
		filed	December 13, 2	007		
the Ass claims reexami from sa herein s binding identifi	dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree 4) Each undersigned agree 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth id application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned herel 6) Each undersigned herel	livision the in obtainings to execute to execute the existence of the existence of the existence of the executed, executed, executed, or desirably o	requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agreem gns and legal representatives. he firm of OLIFF & BRRRIDGE, to be in order to cumply with the re-	plication based there with such interference perform any act whi at Property or similar y he necessary to obt to issue any and all L , and covenants that ments in conflict here PLC the power to insi-	on, for the invention, and the control of the confirmation of the United States and agrees that the control of the United States and agrees that the control of the United States and agrees that the control of this assignment agrees that the control of the cont	nd to cooperate with connection with m by reissue or mited States resulting vey the entire interest his assignment is
	In witness whereof, excer	ited by the	c undersigned on the date(s) or	posite the unitersit	neg narigis).	
Date	December			<1/		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date						(SEAL)
Date						(SEAL)
Date						(SEAL)
Date						(SEAL)
Date						(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			
neither	This assignment should pr then it should be signed be	eferably be fore at leas	s signed before: (a) a Notary Pub it two witnesses who also sign he	olic if within the U.S. pre:	A. (b) a U.S. Consul if	outside the U.S.A. If
Date						
Date						

RECORDED: 12/13/2007

PATENT REEL: 020286 FRAME: 0123